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Introduction- The IQAC conducted the Student Satisfaction Survey for the
students of UG department (B.ed). The survey questionnaire was designed to
gather students’ responses, their overall experience on teaching, Learning and
Evaluation, Learning Environment, various initiatives of the college, campus
facilities and services. Student responses will provide the College with valuable
insights and guide to serve and improve the educational experiences of current
and future students. In order to arrive at comprehensive results, useful statistical
tool like has been used. For the effective presentation of the data tables have
been used.

Student Profile: Batch 2019-2020

S. NO. PROGRAMME SMESSTER STUDENTS

1 B.ed 1v 114

Q1. Kindly rate the following parameters in Teaching, Learning and Evaluation:

PARAMETER EXCELLENT V.GOOD GOOD AVERAGE ANSWERED

The academic level of college. 42.9% 21.9% 19.2% 15.7% 114
49 25 22 18

The learning and evaluation 48.2% 28.07% 14.9% 8.7% 114

activities of college. 55 32 17 10

Proficiency of teachers in 45.6%% 26.3% 21.05% 0.00% 114

teaching and evaluation. 52 30 24 8

Accessibility of teaching 47.36% 31.57% 7.8% 13.15% 114

faculty related to academic 54 36 9 15

and personal guidance.

Relevance of education/ICT 42.10% 33.33% 20.17% 4.3% 114

offered by the college. 48 38 23 5

Teaching Practice facilities. 72.8% 7.89% 8.7% 10.52% 114
83 9 10 12

Academic ability and 61.4% 20.17% 15.78% 2.63% 114




academic collaboration
among fellow students.

70

23

18

Q2. Kindly rate the Learning Environment of the college.

PARAMETER EXCELLENT |V GOOD GOOD AVERAGE ANSWERED

Activities for all round 60.52% 18.4% 12.2% 8.7% 114

development of the 69 21 14 10

individual

Mentoring facilities of 36.84% 25.43% 28.94% 8.7% 114

the institution 42 29 33 10

Safety in the campus 83.33% 4.38% 7.01% 5.26% 114
95 5 8 6

Sports and 78.94% 8.7% 7.01% 5.26% 114

recreational facilities 90 10 8 6

Functioning of student 50% 33.33% 16.66% 0.00% 114

club 57 38 19 0

Student diversity and 53.5% 28.9% 11.40% 6.14% 114

social life in campus 61 33 13 7

Grievance Redressal 40.35% 28.94% 25.43% 5.26% 114

System 46 33 29 6

Q3. Your opinion regarding facilities in the Institution.

PARAMETER EXCELLENT |V.GOOD GOOD AVERAGE ANSWERED

Infrastructural 82.45% 8.7% 5.26% 3.50% 114

facilities in the 94 10 6 4

college

Maintenance of the 50% 33.33% 8.7% 7.89% 114

facilities in the 57 38 10 9

college

Canteen facilities in 42.9% 28.94% 26.31% 3.50% 114

the college 49 33 30 4

Classroom/Library 57.8% 24.5% 8.7% 8.7% 114

facilities 66 28 10 10

Student support 41.22% 28.9% 25.4% 7.89% 114

facilities 47 33 29 9




Q4. Will you recommend this college to others?

ANSWER CHOICE RESPONSES ANSWERED
YES 94.73%
108 114
NO 5.26%
6

Q5. Overall quality level of the college.
ANSWER CHOICE RESPONSES ANSWERED
EXCELLENT 83.33%

95
V.GOOD 7.8%

9 114
GOOD 7.01%

8
AVERAGE 1.75%

2

Summary of students’ responses

1. The college uses ICT for teaching, learning and assessment
2. The faculty of the college is well qualified and experienced.

3. The college organizes a number of co-curricular activities, events, guest lectures, orientations,
seminars, etc.

4. The college faculty provides able guidance in their studies.
5. Academic and physical infrastructure is very good.

6. The college helps in the development of student’s personality through communication skills
workshops, value added courses and life skills programme.

7. The curriculum of all programmes is relevant, need based and as per local, regional, national and
global trends.



8. Placement opportunities are provided to students through campus interviews and information about
available vacancies in schools.

9. The college through its rigorous practices inculcates a sense of discipline, focus and dedication among
students.



